THE STATE OF TEXAS
\S
NUMBER NAME

18521

18522

18523

18524

18525

18526

18527

18528

18529

18530

18531

SHAWN LEE BOYD

SHAWN LEE BOYD

GABRIEL ANNETTE BURSON
NATALIE GOMEZ

RICHARD EUGENE LOWE JR
RUPERTO RUIZ-TOSCANO

GONZALO SANTIBANEZ JR

KAITLYN SMITH

PASCUAL VILLANEDA

TERRY JAY WILLIAMS

GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

OFFENSE

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $2,500<%30,000

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION — WITH VEHICLE
CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY
EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION — WITH VEHICLE
CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
METHAMPHETAMINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 200 GRAMS

CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY

BURGLARY OF A BUILDING

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above Eleven (11) Indictments, and having no

further work to do at pyis tine,

E;

MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE

29" JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 13™ of March, 2025 A.D.
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132 7

NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK
PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS

BY [EBUTY




