GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

NUMBER	NAME	<u>OFFENSE</u>
18521	SHAWN LEE BOYD	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF \$2,500<\$30,000
18522	SHAWN LEE BOYD	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18523	GABRIEL ANNETTE BURSON	EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION – WITH VEHICLE
18524	NATALIE GOMEZ	CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY
18525	RICHARD EUGENE LOWE JR	EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION – WITH VEHICLE
18526	RUPERTO RUIZ-TOSCANO	CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY
18527	GONZALO SANTIBANEZ JR	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18528	KAITLYN SMITH	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE METHAMPHETAMINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 200 GRAMS
18529	PASCUAL VILLANEDA	CAPITAL MURDER WHILE COMMITTING ROBBERY
18530	TERRY JAY WILLIAMS	BURGLARY OF A BUILDING
18531		

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above Eleven (11) Indictments, and having no further work to do at this time, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 13TH of March, 2025 A.D.

MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE 29th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

MAR 13 2025 MAR 13 2025 NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS